Features
• Gain bandwidth product 50 MHz, unity gain stable
• Rail-to-rail input and output
• Wide supply voltage range: 2.2 V to 5.5 V
• Input offset voltage: 4.5 mV
• Low input bias current: 1 pA typ.
• Extended temperature range: -40 °C to +125 °C
– Available also for Automotive grade

Package information
DS14311 - Rev 3 page 11/17
5 Ordering information
Table 12. Order code
Order code Temperature range Channel Package Marking
TSL6401ILT
-40 °C to 125 °C
1
SOT23-5
K242
TSL6401IYLT (1) 1 K253
TSL6402IST 2
MiniSO8
K252
TSL6402IYST (1) 2 K254
TSL6402IDT 2
SO8
K252
TSL6402IYDT (1) 2 K254
TSL6404IDT 4
SO14
K263
TSL6404IYDT (1) 4 K264
TSL6404IPT 4
TSSOP14
K255
TSL6404IYPT (1) 4 K256
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 &
Q002 or equivalent. For qualification status detail, check the "Quality & Reliability" tab in Product page on www.st.com.
TSL6401, TSL6402, TSL6404
Ordering information
DS14311 - Rev 3 page 12/17
Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
21-Jun-2023 1 Initial release.
11-Jun-2024 2
Added new RPN TSL6402, TSL6404, Section 1.2, Section 1.3, Section 4.2,
Section 4.3 and Section 4.4.
Updated Section 5.
14-Apr-2025 3
Added new package SO14 and Section 4.4: SO14 package information.
Updated title, Rth-ja parameter in Table 4, VIO and SVR conditions in Table 6
and Ordering information.
TSL6401, TSL6402, TSL6404
DS14311 - Rev 3 page 13/17
Contents
1 Pin description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
1.1 TSL6401 single operational amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
1.2 TSL6402 dual operational amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.3 TSL6404 quad operational amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
2 Absolute maximum ratings and operating conditions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
3 Electrical characteristics. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6